N.11000001446

questor's Name)			
dress)	1000		
dress)			
y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
☐ WAIT	MAIL		
siness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Document Number)			
_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	ļ		
	dress) dress) y/State/Zip/Phone WAIT siness Entity Nar cument Number) Certificates		

Office Use Only

W110000011386



300192926373

02/04/11--01010--022 **87.50

DIVISION OF CORPGRATION 22

क्रवीगी।

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Righteous Chapel Church
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$78.75 \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Filing Fee Filing Fee, Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

> FROM: Taraneishea Brown Name (Printed or typed) 4725 Holly Lake Dr. City, State & Zip taraneishea@comcast.net 4725 Holla Lines Delephone number 561-932-5231

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



RECEIVED 11 FEB 14 AM 10: 58

SECRETARY LE STATE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATEAHASSEE, FLORIDA Division of Corporations

February 7, 2011

TARANEISHEA BROWN 4725 HOLLY LAKE DRIVE LAKE WORTH, FL 33463

SUBJECT: RIGHTEOUS CHAPEL CHURCH

Ref. Number: W11000007386

We have received your document for RIGHTEOUS CHAPEL CHURCH and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list the corporations name in Article I.

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 911A00003200

2011 FFB | 4 PM 4: 22

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the c	NAME Righteous Chapel Ch orporation shall be:	1
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	SECRETARY OF LIAST DIVISION OF CORPORATE
ARIRCLE II	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:
	4725 Holly Lake Dr.	
	Lake Worth_FL_33463	
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	
The purpose for	which the corporation is organized is:	
build and uplift i	individuals in our community. Our presentation	s and spiritual presentations and counseling services designed to ns will be geared to address the importance of being good citizens pration's target goal will be to reach the general population.
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	in which the directors are elected and appointed:
The method	of the election for directors will be st	ated in the By-laws.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT	-
	Title: Taraneishea Brown - President	
Address:	4725 Holly Lake Dr.	
	Lake Worth, FL. 33463	
Nome and	Title Diane B. McKinnia, Traggurar	Name and Title:
Address:	14893 Wedgefield Drive	
Addiess.	Delray Beach, FL. 33446	Address:
	DOI:01 DOUG. 1. 1. 007-10	
	Title: Barbara Lewis - Officer	Name and Title:
Address:	1442 8th Street	Address:
	West palm Beach, FL. 334014	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	•
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:
Name:	Taraneishea Brown	
Address:	4725 Holly Lake Dr.	
	Lake Worth, FL, 33463	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
The name and ac	ddress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Taraneishea Brown	<u></u>
Address:	4725 Holly Lake Dr.	
	Lake Worth, FL 33463	_
certificate, I am f	med as registered agent to accept service of profamiliar with and occept the appointment as registered Agent Required Signature of Registered Agent	
	ument and dffirm that the facts stated herein are at of State constituties a third degree felony as pro	e true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document vided for in \$.817.155, F.S.
	aneiska 5	2/16/11
7	Required Signature of Incorporate	Date Date